WL Sl NS s S

Please do not
writa in
this margin

Ploase complete
legibly, preforably
In black type or
bold block
lettering

* Insert full name
af egmpany

Page 1

COMPANIES FORM No. 395

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Pursuant to section 395 of the Companies Act 1985

To the Registrar of Companies For official use  Company number
1. ----- ! 2523037
Name of company L X WO SO

® PARINV NORTHERN LIMITED

Date of creation of the charge

16 Maxch 1998

Description of the Instrument {if any) creating or evidencing the charge (ncte 2)

Debenture

Amoumt secured by the mortgage or charge

all present and future obligations and liabilities whether actual or
contingent and whether owed jeintly ox saverally or in any other capacity
whatsoever of Parinv Northern Limited ("the Chargor"} to Deutsche
Hypothekenbank (Actien-Gesellschaft) (“the Bank") under (1}a Restated
Credit Agreement dated 26 March 1998 between (i) Pillar
(Maidenhead)Limited ("the Borrower'), (ii} the Chargor and (iii) the
Bank, (2}a Supplemental Agreement dated 15 August 1987 between (i)the
Chargor and (ii)the Bank, (3)a Sccond Supplemental Agreement dated 16
March 1998 between amongst others(i)the Borrower, {ii)the Chargor and
{iii) the Bank, (4)a $ubordination Deed between {i)the Borrower or (ii)
the Chargor, (iii) pillar Properxty Plc and (iv) the Bank, substantially
in the form of Schedule 5 to the Second Supplemental Agreement, (5) a
Mortgage of Sharez dated 16 March 1998 between (i) Pillar Retail Parks
Limited and (ii) the Bank , (6)this Debanture ; {7)a Debenture dated 16
Maxch between (1) the Borrewer and (ii) the Bank and (8) any interest

Names and addresses of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge

Deut.sche Hypothekenbank (Actien-Gesellschaft),
Georgsplatz 8, 30159 Hanover, Gexrmany.

Postcode

Presentor's name, addrass and
reference (if any):

Gouldens

(Ref: EQS/717363)

22 Tudor Street,
London EC4Y 007 I
DX 67 London

A
¥KVZATSIN® [37gg]
ITime critical reference CONPANTES_HOUSE 83/04/98)

For offlcial use

Mortgage section Post room




Ueoecauas

£

Short particutars of all the property mortgaged or charged

(a) by way of first legal mortgage: i ".:5'[’ do not
(J:.)Land !?eing Severndale Shopping Centre, Quedgeley registered at HM ':‘:.:;;m';,g,n

Land Registry with f£reehold title absolute under title number GR152340(the

"Ouedgeley Property");
{ii) Land known as Newport Retail Park, Queensway Newport, South

Wales registered at HM Land Registry with freeshold title absolute undex

title number WAS18591 (the'Newport Property"); and r!agl:locomﬂlxgw
(1ii) all estates and intereste in any freehold or leasehold property ;;g!;l.!{":;;, or

(exvept any property specified in sub-paragraphs (i) and (ii) above) now or Jbold block

hereafter belonging to it, fottering

{b) by way of a first fixed charge:
(i) (to the extent that they are not the subject of a wortgage undexr

paragraph {a) above) all estates or interests in any freehold or leasehold

property now or hereafter belonging to the Chargor;
{ii} all plant and machinery owned by the Chargor arn. its interest in

any plant or machinery in its possession;
(iiiYall moneys standing to the credit of any account (including,

without limitation, an account established undex Clause 11 (Bank Accounts)

Particulars as to commission ailowance or discount {note 3}

None
-
On behalf of [cdmpany] mortpayeefchargood 7 * Dafoto s

approprinte

Notes.

1. Tho original instrument (if any} creating or evidoncing the charge, together with these prescribed
particulars correctly comploted must be delivored to tho Registrar of Companles within 21 days after the
date of creation of the charge (section 395). If the proporty is situated and the charge was created outside
the United Kingdom delivery to the Registrar must bo effected within 21 days after the date on which the
instrument could in due course of post, and if dispatched with due dillgence, have heen received in the
United Kingdom (section 398), A copy of the instrurnent cteating the charge will ba accepted where the
proporty charged is situated and tho charge was created outslde the United Kingdom {section 398) and in
such cases the copy must be vorifiod to be a correet copy either by the company or by the person who
has delivered or sent tho copy to the registrar, Tha verification must be sighed by or on behalf of the
person giving the verification and whare this is given by a bedy corporate it must be signed by an officer
of that body. A verified copy will alse boe acoepted whera section 398(4) applies {property situate in
Scotiand or Northern lreland) and Form No, 398 is submitted,

2. Adescription of tho instrument, eg *Trust Deed®, "Debenture®, "Mortgage® or "Legal charge®, ete, as the
case may ba, should ba givon,

3. In this section there should be inserted the amount or rate por cont. of the commission, allowance or
discount {if any) paid or made aither dircetly or indirectly by the company te any person in consideration
of his;

{a) subscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, ar

{b} procuring or agreeing to precure subscriptions, whather abselute or conditinnal, for any of the
debentures included in this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the debentures should
not be enterod.

4, If any of the spaces in this form provide insufficient space the particulars must be entered on the
preseribed continuation sheet,

w oy

Page 2

OYEZ Tho Sollzitors’ Law Stotlonery Soeloty Lid,, Oyer House, 7 Spa Road, Lnndo;55i5 aaaq. o 1985 Edition
© Crown copyright {raf:CHAS} 192

Companles M385




Ueheolor

-04-98

' COMPANIES FORM No. 395 (Cont.) AND FORM No. 410 {Scot) {Cont.)

Plesos do not Particulars of a mortgage or charge

write in this {contanEd)
margin
Continuation sheet No 1
to Forms Nos 396 and 410 (Scot}
Company number
Plaase corplote 2523037
lagibly, preferably
in black type, or
bold block lettering

Nare of company

. . Parinv Northern
Delete if
inappropriate Limited*

Description of the instrument creating or evidencing the mortgage or charge {continued) (note 2)

Page 1




oy et B W W w8

08-04-98

Amount due or owing on the mortgage or charge {continued) Please do not
write I this
rate hedging arrangement entered into by the Borrower ox any other document margin
designated as such by the Bank and the Borrower, and includes all Pleasa complete
amendments and supplements to these agreements, togibly, preferably
in black typa, or
bold block

lottering. .

Page 2




U2b2iud /s

08-04-98

pla?‘ge donotwrite Names, addresses and descriptions of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge (continued)
in this margin

Please complote
logibly, proferably in
black typo, or beld
block lettaring

Page 3 |




02523037

Short partioulars of all the property mortgaged or charged {continued) Picase do not

write in this

of the £12,000,000 credit agreement dated 2 February 1996 as amended by the margin
Supplemental Agreement dated 15 RAugust 1997 and further amended by the Please complete
Second Supplemental Agreement dated 16 March 1998, each between, among legibly, profarably
others, the Bank and the Chargor}with any person and the debts represented in black type, or
by them; bk

(iv) all benefits in respect of all contxacts and policies of
ingurance taken out by or on behalf of the Chargor or (to the extent of its
interest) in which the Chargor has an intexest and all claims and returns of
premiums in respect of thew;

{v) all of the Chargor's bock and other debts, the proceeds of the
same and all othex moneys due and owing to the Chargor and the benefit of
all rights, securities and guarantees of any nature enjoyed or held by it in
relation to any of the foregoing;

{vi} any beneficial interest, claim or entitlement of the Chargor in
any pension fund;

(vii) the Chargor's goodwill;

(viii) the benefit of all licences, congentg and authorisations
{statutory or otherwise)held in comnection with its business or the use of
any asset of the Chargor the subject any security c¢reated by this Debenture
specified in any other sub-paragraph in this form and the right to recover
and receive all compensation which may be payable to it in respect of them;

(ix) the Chargor's uncalled capital;

(x) the Chargor's rights under any appointment of a mahaging agent of
any freehold or leaschold preoperty the subject of the security created by
this Debenture;

(xi) the Charger's rights under any hedging arrangements (including,
without limitation, any hedging arrangement with Barclays Bank PLC) : and

(zii) the Chargor's rights under the agrecment or agreements relating
to the purchase of any of the Quedgeley Property and the Newport Property,
and where the context requires, the building on that property ("the
Properties”) by the Chargor,

by way of assignment:

{a) (1)the aggregate amounts of all amounts payable to or for the benefit or
account of the Borxrower or the Chargor in connhection with the letting of the
Properties or any part thereof, including (without duplication or limiting
the generality of the foregoing) ecach of the follewing amounts so payable:

{a) rent {and any amount equivalent thereto) payable whether it
is variable or not and howaver or whenever it is described, reserved or made
payvable;

(b) any increase of rent payable by virtue of an offer falling
within the provisoc of Section 3 (1) of the Landlord and Tenant Act 1927;

{e) any rent payable by virtue of a determination made by the
Court undexr Section 24 (A) of the Landloxd and Tenant het 1954;

{d) sums received f{xom any deposit held as security fox
performance of any tenant's obligations;

(e) a sum eqgual to any apportionments of rent allowed in favour
of the Borrower or the Chargor under thea contract for the purchase of the
Properties;

(f) any other monies payable in respect of occupation and/or

Page 4

OYE‘Z Tho Solicitore’ Law Elctionery Soclaty Lid, Oyer House, 7 Spa Road, London SE16 300, 483
D Crewen copynght [raf; CHAN)

Compantes 395 (Cont.) 410 (Scot) (Cont.)




Uehedbos

04-98

COMPANIES FORM No. 395 (Cont.) AND FORM No. 410 {Scot) {Cont.)

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Please, do not

writs in this {continued) f
margin
Continuation sheet No 2
to Forms Nos 395 and 410 {Scot)
Company number
Ploase complete 2523037
lagibly, prefevably
In black type, or

bold block lattering Name of company

" . Parinv Northern
Delate if He
inappropriate Limited

Deseription of the instrument creating or evidencing the mortgage or charge (continued) {note 2}

Page 1




02b25U057

08-04-98

Amount due or owing on the mortgage or charge {continued} Ploase do no*

write in this
margin

Ploase comglete I
logibly, praferably

in biack typs, or

bold block

fettering.

Page 2




P.Iease donotwrite Names, addresses and descriptions of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge {continued)
in this margin

Plaase complete
legibly, preferably inj
black type, or bold
block lettaring

Page 3




8-04-98

»

e

Shart particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged {continued)

{f}any other monies payable in respect of occupation and/or
usage of the Properties and every fixture and £itting therein and any and
evaexy fixture thexeon for display or zdvertisement, on licence ox
otherwise;

(glany profits awarded or agreed to be payable as a result of
any proceedings taken or claim made for the same net of any costs,fees and
expensges paid({and which have not been reimbursed to,and which are not
recoverable by, the Borrower or the Chargor from any party)in furtherance
of such proceedings go taken or claim so made;

{i}all moneys payable under any policy of insurance in respect
of the loss of rent or interest thereon;

(j)any sum payable or the value of any consideration to be
given by or on behalf of a tenant for the surrender or variation of any
occupational lease te which any of the properties may be subject from time
to time("Occupational Lease") or any oucupancy agreement; and

(k}any interest payable on any sum referred to above and any
damages, compensation or settlewment payable in respect of the same,

but net including the following amounts paid to the Borrower or the
Chargor:

(i} those amounts (if any))together with any value
added or similar taxes charged thereon) due to the Borrower or the Chaxrgor
from any tenants undexr any Occupational Lease or other occupiers by way of
contribution insurance premiums and the cogt of insurance valuations or by
way of service charges in respect of costs incurred or to be incurred by
the Borrower ox the Chargor under any repairing orx similar obligations or
in providing services to such tenant or tenants of such building;

(ii} any contribution to a sinking fund paid by any
tenant or other occupier; and

(2ii)} any value added tax or similar taxes payable on
any of the items listed in paragraphs lettered (a)-{k) above; and

{2) any guarantee of rental income contained in or relating to any
occupational lease,

{b) all the rights {if any) under any insurance of all or any part of any
freehold or leasehold property the subject of the security created by this
Debenture which the vendor of that freehold or leasehold property assigned
to the Charger in the sale and purchase agreement for that freehold or
leasehold property or otherwise.

by way of £lcating charxgo:

all its assets not otherwise effoctively mortgaged or charged by way of
fixed mortgage or charge as set out above,

Pleasa do not
write in this
margin

Please complate
legibly, proferabily
in black type, or

bold block
lettoring.

Page 4

OYEZ Tha Solicitors’ Law Statishory Soclety . td., Oysz Houso, T 8pa Road, London SE16 300,

© Crown copyright [raf; CHAN)
Companies 395 {Cont.) 410 (Scot) {Cont.)

493




02523037

‘ !

P

CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION
OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 401(2) of the Companles Act 1985

COMPANY No. 02523037

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT
A DEBENTURE DATED THE 16th MARCH 1998 AND CREATED BY PARINV NORTHERN
LIMITED FOR SECURING ALL PRESENT AND FUTURE OBLIGATIONS AND
LIABILITIES WHETHER ACTUAL OR CONTINGENT AND WHETHER OWED JOINTLY OR
SEVERALLY DR IN ANY OTHER CAPACITY WHATSOEVER OF THE COMPANY TO
DEUTSCHE HYPOTHEKENBANK (ACTIEN-GESELLSCHAFT) UNDER EACH FINANCE
DOCUMENT (AS DEFINED) WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART XII OF
THE COMPANIES ACT 1985 ON THE 3rd APRIL 1998.

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 7th AR IL %Q98.

/\»QAN\--—-L
A d WAKEHAM

for the Registrar of Companies




